Globe Control Valve
Series 10
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10
 FCC/10/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               Page 2 of 15
Foreword
Globe Control Valves are versatile go to product for flow control applications and it offers precise flow regulation,
apart from offering solutions for high pressure drop, cavitation, noise and flashing. Variety of Trim options and
Characteristics is unique to Globe control valves. With optional bonnets, seals and trim combination Globe valves
can be used for wide range of temperatures.
FCC offer standard as well as bespoke products.
CFD reports and flow testing may be offered when requested by customers.
Valve Model Numbering
*Ported Cage ,MHC, Anti-cavitation and Low Noise Trims
Series Rating Trim Type Temperature
10 1 - 150 10 – Contour unbalanced 1 - Warm Service
 2 - 300 20 – Micro Spline  2 -  High Temperature
 3 - 600 30 –  Cage, Unbalanced* 3 - Ultra High Temperature
  40 –  Cage, Balanced* 4 - Cryogenic
  50 – Stack Trims
  X1 – Tungsten carbide Trims
  X2 – Ceramic Trims
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10
 FCC/10/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               Page 3 of 15
Engineering Data
Table 1.1 Engineering Data
Body Style Globe Straight, Globe Angle
Design Standard ASME B16.34
Sizes, Pressure rating 1” to 24”, ASME Class 150-600
Trim Type Micro Spline
Contoured
Multi Hole Cage (MHC)
Anti Cavitation Trim
Low Noise Trim
Stack Trims
Trim Characteristics Equal Percentage
Linear
Flow Co-efficient Refer Table 6.1 to 6.5, Consult factory for customized Cv / Trim Characteristics.
Guiding Top Guided
Cage Guided
Seat Leakage As per ANSI / FCI 70.2 / IEC 60534-4
Standard: Class IV
Optional: Class V & VI
Flow Direction Unbalanced Trims: Flow Under
Contoured, Microspline, MHC
Balanced Trims:
Ported cage :Flow Over
MHC: Flow Over is standard; Flow Under when used for low noise service
Anti-cavitation trim: Flow Over
Low noise trim: Flow Under
Bonnet Design Standard (-29° to 232°C),
Extension (-46° to 427°C)
Cryogenic (-46°C to -196°C)
NACE Conformance NACE conformance shall be offered for Body, Bonnet & Bolting material when requested
Trim Balancing  Unbalanced 1” to 4”
Balanced 1” to 24”
End Connection Styles Standard
Flanged RF as per ASME B16.5
Optional
Flanged RTJ as per ASME B16.5, Socket Welding as per ASME B16.11 (0.5” to 2”),
Butt welding ends as per ASME B 16.25
Face To Face Globe Straight: ISA 75.08.01 (Up to 16”) & FCC standard (above 16”)
Globe Angle:  ISA 75.08.08 (Up to 8”)
For RTJ the “X” factor from B16.10 should be added with ISA
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10
 FCC/10/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               Page 4 of 15
Parts List
Soft Seat and Balance Seal
Soft Seat
Soft Seat is recommended for applications where tight shut off is
required with minimal actuator force for temperature less than 232°C.
Balance Seal
A balance seal is used to arrest the leakage through the clearance
between plug and cage.
Fig 1: Globe Valve
Fig 2:  Soft Seal
Fig 3:  Balance Seal
GLOBE CONTROL VALVE
  SERIES 10
 FCC/10/22-23, Issue 1                                                                                                                                               Page 5 of 15
Trim Designs